
Fips Locality Name Fips Locality Name Fips Locality Name Fips Locality Name

0001 Accomack County 0077 Grayson County 0157 Rappahannock County 0683 Manassas City

0003 Albemarle County 0079 Greene County 0159 Richmond County 0685 Manassas Park City

0005 Alleghany County 0081 Greensville County 0161 Roanoke County 0690 Martinsville City

0007 Amelia County 0083 Halifax County 0163 Rockbridge County 0700 Newport News City

0009 Amherst County 0085 Hanover County 0165 Rockingham County 0710 Norfolk City

0011 Appomattox County 0087 Henrico County 0167 Russell County 0720 Norton City

0013 Arlington County 0089 Henry County 0169 Scott County 0730 Petersburg City

0015 Augusta County 0091 Highland County 0171 Shenandoah County 0740 Portsmouth City

0017 Bath County 0093 Isle Of Wight County 0173 Smyth County 0750 Radford City

0019 Bedford County 0095 James City County 0175 Southampton County 0760 Richmond City

0021 Bland County 0097 King and Queen County 0177 Spotsylvania County 0770 Roanoke City

0023 Botetourt County 0099 King George County 0179 Stafford County 0790 Staunton City

0025 Brunswick County 0101 King William County 0181 Surry County 0800 Suffolk City

0027 Buchanan County 0103 Lancaster County 0183 Sussex County 0810 Virginia Beach City

0029 Buckingham County 0105 Lee County 0185 Tazewell County 0820 Waynesboro City

0031 Campbell County 0107 Loundon County 0187 Warren County 0830 Williamsburg City

0033 Caroline County 0109 Louisa County 0191 Washington County 0840 Winchester City

0035 Carroll County 0111 Lunenburg County 0193 Westmoreland County

0036 Charles City County 0113 Madison County 0195 Wise County

0037 Charlotte County 0115 Mathews County 0197 Wythe County

0041 Chesterfield County 0117 Mecklenburg County 0199 York County

0043 Clarke County 0119 Middlesex County 0510 Alexandria City

0045 Craig County 0121 Montgomery County 0520 Bristol City

0047 Culpeper County 0125 Nelson County 0530 Buena Vista City

0049 Cumberland County 0127 New Kent County 0540 Charlottesville City

0051 Dickenson County 0131 Northampton County** 0550 Chesapeake City

0053 Dinwiddie County 0133 Northumberland County 0570 Colonial  Heights City

0057 Essex County 0135 Nottoway County 0580 Covington City

0059 Fairfax County 0137 Orange County 0590 Danville City

0061 Fauquier County 0139 Page County 0620 Franklin City

0063 Floyd County 0141 Patrick County 0630 Fredericksburg City

0065 Fluvanna County 0143 Pittsylvania County 0640 Galax City

0067 Franklin County 0145 Powhatan County 0650 Hampton City

0069 Frederick County 0147 Prince Edward County 0660 Harrisonburg City

0071 Giles County 0149 Prince George County 0670 Hopewell City

0073 Gloucester County 0153 Prince William County 0678 Lexington City

0075 Goochlnd County 0155 Pulaski County 0680 Lynchburg City



FIPS Name of Contact Phone # Extension Fax Number E-mail Address
760 Alexis Brown 804-646-7009 alexis.brown@rva.gov
171 Allison Gregg 540-459-6226 540-459-6223 allisongregg@dss.virginia.gov
121 Kesha Taylor 540-382-6990 540-382-6823 kesha.taylor@dss.virginia.gov

51 Amanda Baker 276-926-1661 276-926-8144 amanda.baker@dss.virginia.gov
77 Amanda Shore 276-773-2452 205 Amanda.Shore@dss.virginia.gov
69 Andrew Lacara 540-665-5688 148 540-665-5664 andrew.lacara@fcva.us
67 Angela Adams 540-483-6645 540-483-0095 angela.adams1@dss.virginia.gov

179 Angela Perry 540-658-8729 540-658-8798 angela.perry@dss.virginia.gov
125 Angela Rose 434-263-7161 434-263-8605 angela.rose@dss.virginia.gov

79 Anne Winn 434-985-5246 201 434-985-5266 anne.winn@dss.virginia.gov
540 April Wilson 434-970-3099 wilsona@charlottesville.org
700 Arelis Orta-Velasquez 757-926-6161 757-926-6268 avelasquez@nnva.gov

73 Beth Wozniak 804-693-0158 beth.wozniak@dss.virginia.gov
75 Justin Crast 804-556-5880 804-556-4718 jcrast@goochland.va.us

135 Roy Womack 434-645-8494 247 roy.womack@dss.virginia.gov
800 Bonnie Lansing 757-514-7417 BLANSING@SUFFOLKVA.US
193 Brenda Squires 804-493-9305 123 804-493-9309 brenda.squires@dss.virginia.gov

3 Sherri Turner 434-972-4010 paris@albemarle.org
23 Carolyn Kemper 540-591-5960 322 540-591-5969 carolyn.kemper@dss.virginia.gov

157 Cathy White 540-675-4844 cathy.white@dss.virginia.gov
683 Catrina Ewen 703-361-8277 703-361-6933 catrina.ewen@dss.virginia.gov

15 Christi Marion 540-942-6566 540-942-6658 Christi.marion@dss.virginia.gov
790 Christi Marion 540-942-6566 540-942-6658 Christi.marion@dss.virginia.gov
810 Christi Marion 540-942-6566 540-942-6658 Christi.marion@dss.virginia.gov
830 Christopher Powell 757-220-6161 757-220-6113 cpowell@williamsburgva.gov
147 Matthew McMillian 434-392-3113 matthew.mcmillian@dss.virginia.gov
163 Coral Barnes 540-463-7143 540-564-9110 coral.barnes@dss.virginia.gov
530 Coral Barnes 540-463-7143 540-564-9110 coral.barnes@dss.virginia.gov
678 Coral Barnes 540-463-7143 540-564-9110 coral.barnes@dss.virginia.gov
740 Cornelia Taylor 757-405-1800 757-465-2949 Cornelia.Taylor@dss.virginia.gov
510 Damian Lane 703-746-5886 703-746-5985 damian.lane@alexandriava.gov

19 Danetta Parrish 540-586-7750 2371 540-586-7781 danetta.parrish@dss.virginia.gov
93 Daphne Reid 757-365-3646 daphne.reid@iowdss.com

5 Darell Hicks 540-965-1780 266 darell.hicks@dss.virginia.gov
560 Darell Hicks 540-965-1780 266 darell.hicks@dss.virginia.gov
580 Darell Hicks 540-965-1780 266 darell.hicks@dss.virginia.gov
195 David Pilkenton 276-328-8056 276-328-8632 Roy.Pilkenton@dss.virginia.gov
720 David Pilkenton 276-679-2701 roy.pilkenton@dss.virginia.gov

7 Dawn Mundy 804-561-2681 804-561-6040 dawn.mundy@dss.virginia.gov
37 Debbie DeMuth 434-542-5164 126 434-392-8453 debbie.demuth@dss.virginia.gov

770 Deborah Marshall 540-853-2122 540-853-1141 deborah.marshall@roanokeva.gov
670 Dee Cook 804-541-2330 3020 804-541-2347 dee.cook@dss.virginia.gov

21 Denise (Helen) Thomas 276-688-4111 540-731-5000 helen.thomas@dss.virginia.gov
730 Denise Johnson 804-861-4720 3107 804-861-0137 Denise.Johnson@dss.virginia.gov
187 Desiree Minter 540-635-3430 desiree.minter@dss.virginia.gov
111 Dorothy Newcomb 434-696-2134 434-696-2534 dorothy.newcomb@dss.virginia.gov
191 Dustin Tester 276-645-5055 276-645-5055 dustin.tester@dss.virginia.gov



71 Elaine Snidow 540-726-8315 elaine.snidow@dss.virginia.gov
25 Elande Snead 434-848-2142 434-848-2828 elande.snead@dss.virginia.gov

710 Erik Harper 757-823-1126 757-664-3335 erik.harper@norfolk.gov
131 Fairy Mcpherson 757-678-5153 309 757-678-0475 fairy.mcpherson@dss.virginia.gov

81 Frank Mainwaring 434-634-7430 frank.mainwaring081@dss.virginia.gov
595 Frank Mainwaring 434-634-7430 frank.mainwaring081@dss.virginia.gov

1 Gary Kellam 757-787-5525 Gary.kellam@dss.virginia.gov
13 Greg Girardin 703-228-1328 ggirar@arlingtonva.us
63 Hope Estes 540-745-9316 540-745-9325 hope.estes@dss.virginia.gov
57 Crystal Holden-Davis 804-443-8151 c.davisholden@dss.virginia.gov

520 Isaac Owens 276-681-6032 276-645-7450 isaac.owens@dss.virginia.gov
41 James McFall 804-717-6821 804-717-6833 DSSPARISrequests@chesterfield.gov

570 James McFall 804-717-6821 804-717-6833 DSSPARISrequests@chesterfield.gov
9 Jason Meador 434-946-9330 Jason.Meador@dss.virginia.gov

29 Jennifer Carter 434-969-4246 434-969-1449 Jennifer.Carter@dss.virginia.gov
85 Cayla Robbins 804-365-4132 804-365-4110 carobbins@hanovercounty.gov
43 Caitlin Williams 540-955-5172 540-955-3958 caitlin.williams1@dss.virginia.gov

153 Jennifer Yowell 703-792-4173 jyowell@pwcgov.org
59 Jessica Gehrke 703-324-7321 DFSFraud@fairfaxcounty.gov

600 Jessica Gehrke 703-324-7321 DFSFraud@fairfaxcounty.gov
610 Jessica Gehrke 703-324-7321 DFSFraud@fairfaxcounty.gov

35 Taylor Rosen 276-730-3130 3138 276-730-3135 taylor.rosen@dss.virginia.gov
99 Jonathan Franklin 540-775-3037 Jonathan.Franklin@dss.virginia.gov

181 Kim Wooden 757-294-5261 757-294-5248 kim.wooden@dss.virginia.gov
103 Julia Cain 804-462-5141 804-462-0330 julia.cain@dss.virginia.gov
107 Julie Alexander 703-737-8048 703-771-5214 Julie.Alexander@loudoun.gov

31 June Fisher 434-332-9774 434-332-9741 June.fisher@dss.virginia.gov
840 Justin Gerometta 540-686-4811 justin.gerometta@dss.virginia.gov

45 Kacy Spence 540-864-5117 540-864-6662 kacy.spence@dss.virginia.gov
97 Kathryn Scott 804-785-5977 804-785-5885 kittie.scott@dss.virginia.gov
89 Katie Athey 276-656-4387 276-656-4398 Katie.Athey@dss.virginia.gov

690 Katie Athey 276-656-4387 276-656-4398 Katie.Athey@dss.virginia.gov
159 Katina Johnson 804--333-4088 115 804-333-0156 katina.johnson@dss.virginia.gov
750 Kim Coleman 540-731-5029 540-731-5000 kim.coleman@dss.virginia.gov

65 Kim Mabe 434-842-8221 Kimberly.Mabe@dss.virginia.gov
139 Kristen Jenkins 540-778-7209 540-778-1504 kristen.jenkins@dss.virginia.gov
685 Latasha Simmons 703-335-8892 703-335-8899 latasha.simmons@dss.virginia.gov
143 Laura Bennett 434-432-7281 363 434-432-0923 laura.bennett@dss.virginia.gov
113 Lauran Gordon 540-948-5521 804-725-7192 lauran.gordon@dss.virginia.gov

11 Lesley Gallier 434-352-7125 434-352-0064 lesley.gallier@dss.virginia.gov
53 Linda Macklin 804-469-4500 804-469-4503 linda.macklin@dss.virginia.gov

133 Lisa Butler 804-580-3477 804-580-5815 Lisa.Butler@dss.virginia.gov
620 Lisa Gibbs 757-562-8527 lisa.gibbs@dss.virginia.gov

47 Lisa Peacock 540-727-0372 lisa.peacock@dss.virginia.gov
650 Lisa Tolley 757-728-8902 757-727-1278 lisa.tolley@dss.virginia.gov

27 Lora Scott 276-935-6841 228 276-935-5412 Lora.Scott@dss.virginia.gov
185 Lynn Campbell 276-988-8507 276-988-2765 Lynn.Campbell@tazewellcounty.org

36 Marcie Jones 804-652-1708 Marcie.Jones@dss.virginia.gov



680 Marcie Mantiply 434-455-5683 434-455-1602 marcie.mantiply@lynchburgva.gov
83 Mark Boyd 434-476-3478 3478 mark.boyd@dss.virginia.gov

199 Mark Brigman 757-890-3949 mark.brigman@yorkcounty.gov
735 Mark Brigman 757-890-3949 mark.brigman@yorkcounty.gov
169 Marsha Barnett 276-386-4046 276-386-6031 marsha.barnett@dss.virginia.gov

49 Melanie Fowler 804-492-4915 3015 804-492-9346 melanie.fowler@dss.virginia.gov
17 Michael Spurgeon 540-839-7271 540-839-7278 michael.spurgeon@dss.virginia.gov

155 Michele Adkins 540-980-7995 109 540-980-7993 Michele.Adkins@pcdss.org
95 Michael Rawlings 757-259-3147 757-259-3188 michael.rawlings@jamescitycountyva.gov

550 Pamela Briggs 757-382-2113 pamela.briggs@dss.virginia.gov
33 Patricia Colston 804-633-5071 129 804-633-5648 patricia.colston@dss.virginia.gov

145 Phoebe Wright 804-598-5630 2417 804-598-5614 phoebe.wright@dss.virginia.gov
161 Regina Tabor 540-283-8827 540-387-6210 rtabor@roanokecountyva.gov

87 Rick Waugh 804-501-4990 804-501-4006 wau016@henrico.us
640 Rita Brown 276-236-8111 276-236-9313 rita.brown@dss.virginia.gov
177 Robin Zuk 540-702-0782 540-507-7810 r.zuk@dss.virginia.gov
141 Rodney 'Butch' Coleman 276-693-3328 276-694-8210 r.coleman@dss.virginia.gov
115 Rodney Edwards 804-725-7192 804-725-7192 rodney.m.edwards@dss.virginia.gov
137 Teresa Latimer 540-672-1155 8107 teresa.latimer@dss.virginia.gov
101 Roxanna Bess 804-769-4914 roxanna.bess@dss.virginia.gov
105 Kristi Flanary 276-346-1010 276-346-2217 Kristi.Flanary@dss.virginia.gov
167 Selina Sykes 276-883-5223 276-889-2662 selina.sykes@dss.virginia.gov
820 Christi Marion 540-942-6566 christi.marion@dss.virginia.gov

91 Summer Cohen 540-468-2199 summer.cohen@dss.virginia.gov
175 Susan Joyner 757-653-2795 757-653-0357 susan.joyner@dss.virginia.gov
183 Tia Sanchez 434-246-1083 434-246-2504 Tia.Sanchez@dss.virginia.gov
165 Tammy Ritchie 540-574-5143 540-574-5182 Tammy.R.Ritchie@dss.virginia.gov
660 Tammy Ritchie 540-574-5143 540-574-5182 Tammy.R.Ritchie@dss.virginia.gov
197 Thomas Kluttz 276-223-4644 248 276-228-9272 t.kluttz@dss.virginia.gov
127 Tiffany Jones 804-966-1853 5119 Tiffany.Jones@dss.virginia.gov
149 Josefina Duran 804-862-5986 804-733-2652 josefina.duran@dss.virginia.gov
109 Vicki Baker 540-967-1320 540-967-0593 vicki.baker@dss.virginia.gov
173 Vicki Widener 276-783-8148 276-783-6327 Vicki.Widener@dss.virginia.gov
590 Wanda Redd 434-799-6462 1 434-797-8819 wanda.redd@dss.virginia.gov
630 Elizabeth Blanton 540-372-1032 540-372-1157 elizabeth.blanton1@dss.virginia.gov

Medicaid Contact
ph8044184419 EM recipientfraud@dmas.virginia.gov
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